

































































19805169



AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be cormrectly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE
Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen moéchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der An%ra%en, der
erhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind erungen
halten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
manquera pas de vous ansmgner Veuillez noter que les caractéri-
stiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 14305026  Wrench FRONT 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, BA5S x4)
19334214  Body, Wing 19805310 -Rear Coil Spring (x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5)
19335501  Chassis 19805169  Frent Goil Spring (x2) REAR 50197 Snap Pin (BT1 x5, etc.)
11835050 Chassis Cover 19803247  Stabilizer Rod (Front, Rear x1) 50380 E-Ring Set (BA10 x5, BB7 x10, etc.)
10005300 A Parts 19805363  Oil Seal (Gray) (BB28 x2) 50170 Nylon d e) (x2)
10005301 B Parts 19805173  Oil Seal (Black) (BB29) 50575 *3  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BA4 x5)
10005347 *1 D Parts (x1) 18000036  3.5x90mm FIubberTubmg (BB30) 50576 3mm Grub Screw [BAS x10)
19005288 C Parts 19805859 *1 3x15mm Screw (BB3 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BG4 x10)
19005284 G Parts 19804163  3x27mm Screw {Black} (BB2 x10) 50583 3x15mm Tappi Screw (BB4 x10)
19005257 EParis 19804478  3x36mm Screw (BB1 x5) 50586 *1 3mm Washer (BJ??
10005313 F Parts 19805755 *1 3x22mm Screw Pin (BB9 x4) 50588 2mm E-Ring (BB7 x15)
10115065 P Parts (Gray) 19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BB8 x4) 50592 Smm Ball L%nnecior (BB12 x10)
19225025 V, W Parts (x2) 13455130 *1 Stabilizer Ball (BB16 x1) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (BC10 x10)
10225034 1 X Parts (x1) 19804236 *3 3x28mm Tumbuckle Shaft (BB11 x2) 50595 Mylon Band w/Metal Hook (Small} (x10)
10225035 *1 Y Parts (x1) 12500029 1 3x32mm Threaded Shaft (BB10 x1) 50596 *1 5mm Adjuster (BB32 x6)
10225031 Z Paris 19805917  Piston Rod (Rear) (BB18) 50697 3mm O-Ring (Brown) (BB26 x10)
10445109 Bumper 19803248 5mm Ball Nut (BB15 x5) 50601 Piston Rod {Front) (BB19 x2)
15395016  Propeller Shaft 19804653  6x5.2mm Ball (BB14 x4) 50602 *1 Differential Bevel Gear Set (BAG, BA19 x2, BA20 x3, BAZ1 x1)
10445131 *1 Wheel (x1 pair) 19803249  Ball Collar (BB13 x5) 50953 6mm Adjuster (BB31 x16)
19805183 *1 Tire (x2) 19804526 *4 4x6mm Bushing (Damper Mount) (BB17 x2) 53008 *4 1150 Ball Bearing (BA11 x4)
13451280 Motor Mount 19805368 *1 Gearbox Joint (Long, Short) (BB23, BB24 x1) 53439 Anti-Wear Grease (3g)
14305125  Motor Plate 19805343 Touch Fastener Tape (9x150mm) (x2) 53689 540 Motor
12505043  Counter Shaft (BA18) 15325006 Tie Rod (BC11) 53791 *1 Assembly Universal Shaft (BB6, BB20, BB21, BB22, BB25)
19805237 Propeller Joint (BA17 x2) 19805556  2xBmm Screw {BCS x10) 54710 Silicone Oil #400
19803252 1150 Thrust Washer (BA13 x3) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (Black} (BC2 x5) 84175 4x11.5mm Step Screw (BB5 x5)
19805636 3x6mm Screw (BA2 x2) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (Black) (BC1 x10 84195 3mm O-Ring {Ellack] (BB27 x10)
19805895 3x20mm Screw (Black) (BA1 x10) 19805758 2mm Washer (BC6 x5) 87099 Cera-Grease HG
12300010 *3 9mm Washer (BAG x1) 19442103 *5 3xBmm Tapping Screw (BCh x2) 94392 "1 850 Ball Bearing (BA12 x2)
19805629 *5 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA3 x4) 19804154  5mm Ball Connector (2mm Screw) (Black) (BC9 x2)
19805896 3mm Mut (Black) x10) 19804230  2mm Mut (BC7 x10) i | Requires 2 sets for one model.
19805897 *2 3mm Flange Nut (BA9 x10) 19805557 1 4mm Flange Lock Nut (BCB x4) 2 Requires 3 sets for one model.
19803246  4x12.5mm Tube (BA16 x2) 16095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm) 3 Requires 4 sets for one model.
19808132 5x25mm Tube (BA15 x2, etc.) 19494226  Stickers *4 Requires 5 sets for one model.
13515003 15T Pinion Gear (BA14) 11056882 Instructions *B Requires 7 sets for one model.

@ (BEREOHAE)

For use in Japan only!

2{E ROHARBROEEMICTFOUR FEE2E (CITEMES,
Rir—=ib, BRE, BRE. BRI—F 8RELTTRALE
T RAAEFRNICREEEES LB E VLR OES
£-00810-9-1118, MAER- () 2P THIRALIEE L

@ (e TRIEZRD

{EFRY  T422-8610 B THEE T E B EE3-7
HBRASHEIVY HARET—H—ERF :
(BEVEhEEEES) EREEEERIBOL BHUmE: |
#E 054-283-0003 Dipod I LS .
#503-3899-3765 (mm~EmEmE)

KR EELLEY, ThLiAIR. &
DATvh—bEshichXas—
Y—EZABRRETTEXWELETE
T Ffe, HHAREFT—F—ERUC
EECENTHWEEIE. GROBFET
CTENTAHCELTEET, LI
YUHHRRT—Y—ERETEHAVE

N—y S ITMATHI|EFEE (300M+H) £oBiEL:
EirhiE, BEFRER—LA—JEU KRS RIC LB TE
XEEBWWLET

@ (F=vHh—FocRIAEE)
AZvH—FECHAORE. KR THEESEMMOOE
SlEBELEGVET, TENEBEERII R L&Y

{hRET—Y—ERTFLR)
www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/

b {fEEN, BRI AELET
£ vl e R0 B B sy £ ) AR A A A AR AR 180F3 +# - 19805755
3xdbmm A 7 U 1 —E A (xl] e e +++200/ +# - 19805976
RAESAF =T FK1)rrernnerrnsnnannnns -+280f3 +8 - 13455130
38mME— I8y Z U v T b (K2 e eee e ---280F3 +% - 19804236
R/C 3B2MTERT T T (X1 errrerromrerneaaas +-+120/3 +8 - 12500029
UFER ROy Fx2)rerrererrnmresesnnsnannns -+170M 48 - 19805917
ST LTy B (XG5} re e --440F3 +% - 19803248
AOd—F+— (2020) 6X5. 20— JL(XA) =+ wevrra s --280F) +# - 19804653
T ot L TR -+460F3 +8 - 19803249
e i b o ] --380F +# - 19804526
FYRY IR A FRAA(EXT)renrrnerrenrenes ~*520M +# - 19805368
; ST R ) T S e -+220/9 +8 - 19805343
HoA R (BithE) 22020 AHRGEOLOTY, HEHC LV EH LB SHEDE S, B AOw Frrrerrrerrrsesrrasnsnesnnasnanans ---280 +% - 15325006
T ACPEL T, A EER ISR BENA T EE v, UhEUSUTFEYDHET) 2XBIMALE Z(XT0) v vrnsnransansansnnsaanans +--170 +% - 19805556
WRE EEER  RE BRa-F 2.6x10mm/ 1 2 FER(BRAS)-=cvrenerronensees ++260F3 +# - 19804394
i e B, e P PP P PP 2,250 +# 19334214 3 10mFLE A (X10) = »»vresrereasvnsrasnnannsvey +--220/ +# - 19804159
5 Y SZOH +# - 19335501 27 W T Ap = S s e s -+200M +# - 19805758
--------- M +# - 11835050 3x8mm 4 v 2 E A (x2) ---160/ +% - 19442103
------ 1,020H +# - 10005300 smm b O— K — LR (x2) - - --240F9 +8 - 19804154
-------- 720 +# - 10005301 2mvhw BX10) s v r s v s n sy, =--210/ +# - 19804230
-------- 480 +# - 10005347 Amm 7 Z oD F A0 F oy Bd)r e -+1B0F3 +# - 19805557
""" 620 +# - jop05288 ToFFHALFE0a) vy -+270M +# - 16095003
------ 470/ +# - 19005284 Ao i e s edaresnenmess vennsrannee *1,000M3 +# - 19494226
------ 580F3 +# - 19005257 EREABA - v rrerrerrsrrsrrsrrsnrsrrsnrsnrsnrsnrsnneeneeee o600 +H - 11056882

------ 480F3 +# - 10005313
...... 320/ +# - 10115065
...... 680F3 +# - 19225025

ZOMICEER PEROHORCARTIN—Y, F Favn—UHREFThTVET,
B <OMBIEETH, Fe@HPHR I —EXATERAVRSTEL

V. Wri—w (x2)-

D ¥ R e e R 2201 +# - 10225034 R A 2 BRI F
Yr{— 0 (])rsrrerrnsransranssnnssrrasnsnsrrnsrsnsannnnnas 220 +# - 10225035 SP.38 +F L F. /AWML 2 F(1.50m, 2.5mm), 3mm-7 TRV (x4)--200F +# B 50038
F e R R R LR R 320/ +# - 10225031 SPA71 MMM T — - v mrrrrrer s e e v e 3001 +# B 50171
R R R R LR TR TR RCRSERTR T 560F3 +# - 10445109 SP.197 A Fw T/ (Foa10, daS) s rererrrsrsrsrnrnereneees 2003 +#f ® 50197
FONRT T brrrrrrrsncasessrnsrssrssrssrasrssrnarases 3003 +# - 15395016 SP.380 4mmEL) 2/ F(XS) ftlir s rossress e 1003 +# ® 50380
o B | 7 B AL A Gk R Lt i b 520M +# - 10445131 SPA70 FA O/ F(HXD)rerrerrrrnrsrreencranrencnnnens 200/3 +# B 50170
e e 7 ) R L R ] 640 +# - 19805183 SP.575 2.6X10mm4 w 2/ G E R (X5) wr v rrvrrrnrerrraanasnaanes 100 +# ¥ 50575
E—R—RP brrrrrrrsrrisraasasranssirasransin e 1,300 +# - 13451280 SP.576 Inm-r BRI (HI0)rerrrrrrnresrerrnrasrncnsensrrrenes 200/ +# ¥ 50576
e e el D R R T 120 +# - 14305125 SP.577 3x10mm5 w 2 FE A (H10) - rererrmrersnssraresranass 100R +# B 50577
ke B e e B R R ] 220 +# - 12595043 SP.583 315mmR v £ FE Z(X10)rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrsarasaanaes 1508 +# ® 50583
FONRSIIA T F(K2)rorreresrernorasresrcansrssrcsannas 4208 +# - 19805237 SP.5B6 Inm "7 3s A —(X15)rrrrrrnrrsrnerrrrnrrnnnsennrrnenns 100 +# ® 50586
ASABRTwSrdp—(x3)resvoreoresncrasrcarcsacnosrcsnnras 340 +# - 10803252 SP.588 2mME 1) s 47 (X15) == v s s rrasnsrarannennaciaaianaaaes 100 +# ¥ 50588
3XEMMAL LT A (H2)rosrerrrrrrrersancaroteraanaareneraanaanes 160/ +# - 19805636 SP.592 Smm SO —Jb(X10)rrrrrerrrsrarrenrassrrasrsrsennnss 300 +# ¥ 50502
B20mmALE A (RX10)r--rrrrorrrrrcrrrnrccrrnrccrrnrcereass 210" +# - 19805895 SP.594 210mns/ 4 7 F (X10)===r=rrersrrecscnranrarccssaseass 1508 +# ® 50504
PRV bl 4 AEEEREEA SRR RCE RS AR AR LA A KL SR AL 120 +# - 12300010 SP.595 FAOINY FARIL T w F(M10) v ovrrrrrracrecnennes 150 +# B 50505
312 B T A (i) v e rr s s s nrey 170 +# - 10805629 SP.595 S 7 v AR —[kB)rrrrrvrsararrsnesrasva s eneenes 150 +# ® 50506
el b Y gl R L R LR R R R AR TR 210/ +# - 19805896 SP.597 3mmO ) 2/ S FR(XT0) v srrvrrrsorrrsanrananranntaaanes 150/ +# ® 505097
el b e e 1 R RS EE e 210 +# - 19805897 SPE01 7O FER F/Ow Fx2)s=errsrresreerracrssccanss 1501 +# E 50601
AX12.5mm/ X F(H2)rorrrnrrnrresrransrcnrsnrnncrecncananes 2608 +# - 19803246 SP.602 AL F o Fod ) Al £ 7 R (1.9 T v v —(x2)-- 300 +3H B 50602
SX25m/ XA T (K2) filhr oo errecrreritrariasciasnaanenen 3308 +# - 19808132 SP.O53 6mm 775 4 A —(X1G)roeurerraris st 300/ +# ® 5p9s53
15TE= 7]‘ b R R R R LR 220 +# - 13515003 OP.8 1150877 ) 2 F(Xd)= s revrerrasraensnnnssnncsnsneanaas 1,200/ +# ® 53008
a0y gb -------------------------------------- 120 +# - 14305026 OPA3Y 7/ F I P HF U R rvvsvnnvnsiensmnnansnyrsennnsses 500/ +# ® 53430
e O IR T G (x2)- - ++220/ +# - 19805310 OP.689 E—R—rrrrnnenns 1,200/ +# E 53689
VA ?—Egﬁ-in:lﬂbz‘f')/é‘[ﬂ} ------------ --270M3 +# - 19805169 OP.791 7w FY—1= H”—*J‘Jb/ﬂv‘}‘ ke 2,400 +# ® 537091
ARESAH—0Ow F(ZAY R UPEX)reeereareeaneeas 480F +# - 19803247 OPA710 S/ 18— J(#A00) - -+ e merrrrarenenrrenennnnns 560 +# E 54710
A AN — A F L —XD)rrerrrmrrsrrnnrnrrraneracrraenss 170 +# - 19805363 AO-5041 4x11.5mmER{FE R (K5) = rerrerrarsansarannacanes 160 +# B 84175
1 1 ) R e LR R L RR R 1708 +# - 19805173 AO0-5042 3mmO U = FRMX10) - -===rrrrrersrsrraran s 100M +# E 84195
LI F(3.5%90mN) === vr v rrrnrn s e 220 +# - 18000036 BITYRHG wr e rrr s rascsaesasrrse e s v 4801 +# E  gyooo
IX1SEMALEZ (X4 v s srrasr st e 200 +# - 19805859 AD-1012 85087 L) 22 (kD) = vnwawrssvnrmamsnrnsvssnnnrnrrses 660 +# = 94302
DRTEHLEZA(K10) remrrrrrrrsrrrnnrsrrar s s rsanrnnes 230F3 +# - 19804163 GHEllcoVT) EEoMicEILEThR I, ARE2E R E T,
3x36MMALE R (XS] v v e rrasr sttt 240F +# - 19804478 BEVHR—LN—U, HAFT—Y—ERD TEEICDOWT) ZTHEREECEE L

24 47442 RC Terra Scorcher (2020) (11056882)



	ﾎﾞﾃﾞｨ作成
	部品図
	部品ｶｰﾄﾞ



